	Outstanding CEWC Tanag Indianatta
	Outstanding GFWC Texas Juniorette 2016—2018
	Reporting period: January 1—December 31
Objective:	
	To recognize a GFWC Texas Juniorette for her leadership abilities, her commitment and outstanding volunteer service to Federation and its ideals through her involvement in GFWC Texas Juniorette club programs and projects.
Eligibility:	1. Nominee must be a member of a GFWC Texas Juniorette club in good standing with GFWC/TFWC.
	<ol> <li>Nominee must have served her club as a leader/member through her involvement in club projects/programs.</li> </ol>
Entry Rule	s:
	1. Each GFWC Texas Juniorette club in good standing with GFWC/TFWC shall be entitled to one Nominee.
	<ul> <li>2. Nominee shall be nominated for her</li> <li>Outstanding service/leadership/volunteerism as a <u>GFWC Texas Juniorette</u></li> </ul>
	3. The nomination packet shall include:
	<ul> <li>Cover Sheet (TFWC Club Level Reporting Form)</li> <li>Narrative</li> <li>Photograph (3 <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub>" x 5" photo of nominee)</li> </ul>
	4. Narrative must be typewritten, may be up to two pages, single or double spaced and should include any and all activities from club participation, highlight any activity nominee may have initiated or organized that had an impact on the club. Narrative may include school, community, and church activities; however activities conducted as a club member will take priority. <b>Narrative should</b> <b>include a short paragraph by the nominee regarding the impact membership in the club has had in their life.</b>
	5. Entry must be signed by Club Advisor or Co-Advisor.
Award:	
	<ul> <li>One Outstanding GFWC Texas Juniorette will be honored annually.</li> <li>Each District may name an Outstanding District Juniorette recipient and recognition shall be given at the District Convention. If no District award is given send complete packet to state chairman by February 20.</li> <li>If an award is given at District, the District Juniorette Coordinator shall send recipient's complete nomination packet to the GFWC Texas Juniorette Chairman</li> </ul>

Chairman Award List by February 20.
GFWC Texas will award one of the District recipients the Outstanding GFWC Texas Juniorette of the Year. GFWC Texas President will present a certificate plus a monetary award as determined by the Executive Committee.

Novella Byrd, PO Box 393, Cotulla, TX 78014; along with GFWC TX District